Lander (20-8, 12-6 PBC) -vs- Flagler (13-16, 7-11 PBC)
02/25/23 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Gym)

Date: 02/25/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attondance: 325 Lander so] 40 70

Site: St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Gym) Flagler 30 43 73

Referees: Williset Del Valle, Shane Grundhoefer, Justin Bass

Notes: Senior Day

Lander 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Dominic Stanford * 19 7-11 0-4 2-3 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 16

05 Navaughn Maise & 37 5-9 2-3 0-0 2-7 9 2 0 0 0 2 12

01 Jaylon Pugh * 28 3-6 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 9

03 Tommy Moore & 31 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 1 7

02 Jared Sherfield * 23 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 4 0 0 1 2

00 Jacob Cooper 24 5-10 2-3 4-4 0-2 2 2 5 7 0 0 16

20 Ajang Aguek 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 6

21 Nigel Colvin 21 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2

24  Sebastian Augustave 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Connor McKay 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 8-24 6-7 6-22 28 14 14 10 0 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-28 46.43 % 3-13 23.08 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 15-30 50.00 % 5-11 45.45 % 5-5 100.00 %

Total 28-58 48.3 % 8-24 33.3% 6-7 85.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jacob

Cooper Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6

Largest Lead: 14 2nd-

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 24 09:02

Flagler 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Omar Figueroa * 37 6-9 4-6 4-5 0-7 7 1 2 0 0 0 20

05 Tyler Collier &3 34 4-8 3-6 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 12

00 Jax Bouknight * 29 49 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 2 9

14 Boom Reeves &3 17  2-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 1 4

10  Kyle Young * 12 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 4 1 3 0 0 4

24  Malik Bryant 31 7-10 1-3 4-5 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 3 19

04 Jaylen Lemons 14 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 5

03  Spencer Bain 26 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-47 10-24 11-14 2-24 26 13 11 12 2 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-23 47.83 % 5-13 38.46 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 15-24 62.50 % 5-11 45.45 % 8-9 88.89 %

Total 26-47 55.3 % 10-24 41.7 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Jax
Bouknight Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 4 1st-16:12

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Box Score

Lander 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Dominic Stanford 7 3-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7
5 Navaughn Maise 17 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 7
1 Jaylon Pugh 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Tommy Moore 11  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
2 Jared Sherfield 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
0 Jacob Cooper 11 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 5 0 0 7
20 Ajang Aguek 13 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
21  Nigel Colvin 10 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Sebastian Augustave 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Connor McKay 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-28 3-13 1-2 4-12 16 4 6 5 0 2 30
46.4 % 23.1 % 50.0 %
Flagler 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Omar Figueroa 17 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 Tyler Collier 18 3-5 3-4 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10
0 Jax Bouknight 18 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 5
14 Boom Reeves 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
10 Kyle Young 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
24 Malik Bryant 15 3-6 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 6
4 Jaylen Lemons 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Spencer Bain 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-23 5-13 3-5 2-11 13 6 4 7 1 4 30

47.8 % 38.5 % 60.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Lander 40
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Dominic Stanford 12 4-6 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 9
5 Navaughn Maise 20 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 0 0 1 5
1 Jaylon Pugh 18 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 6
3 Tommy Moore 20 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 B 0 0 0 7
2 Jared Sherfield 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
0 Jacob Cooper 13 2-5 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 B 2 0 0 9
20 Ajang Aguek 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Nigel Colvin 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
24  Sebastian Augustave 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Connor McKay 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-30 5-11 5-5 2-10 12 10 8 5 0 2 40
50.0 % 45.5 % 100.0 %
Flagler 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Omar Figueroa 20 5-6 3-3 4-5 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 17
5 Tyler Collier 16 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
0 Jax Bouknight 11 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 4
14  Boom Reeves 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
10  Kyle Young 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
24  Malik Bryant 16 4-4 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 13
4 Jaylen Lemons 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
3 Spencer Bain 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-24 5-11 8-9 0-13 13 7 7 5 1 2 43

62.5% 45.5% 88.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lander Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
19:39 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,BOOM
REBOUND DEF by PUGH,JAYLON ==
GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,DOMINIC(in the paint) 19:26 2-0 V2
19:11 TURNOVER by YOUNG,KYLE
STEAL by MAISE,NAVAUGHN 19:10
GOOD LAYUP by MAISE,NAVAUGHN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 19:04 4-0 V 4
ASSIST by MOORE, TOMMY --
18:44 MISS JUMPER by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
REBOUND DEF by SHERFIELD,JARED --
MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,DOMINIC 18:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:17 4-3 V1 GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,OMAR
MISS LAYUP by MAISE,NAVAUGHN 17:46
== REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KYLE
17:26 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,BOOM
REBOUND DEF by PUGH,JAYLON ==
MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TOMMY 17:16
== REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,OMAR
17:07 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
== ASSIST by FIGUEROA,OMAR
MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,DOMINIC 16:39
== REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM
16:12 4-8 H4 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,KYLE(in the paint)
16:11 SUB IN by BAIN,SPENCER
16:11 SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM
GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,DOMINIC(in the paint) 15:59 6-8 H 2
15:40 FOUL by YOUNG,KYLE
15:40 TURNOVER by YOUNG,KYLE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:40
GOOD 3PTR by PUGH,JAYLON 15:40 9-8 Vi
FOUL by STANFORD,DOMINIC 15:13
15:13 9-9 GOOD FT by YOUNG,KYLE
15:13 9-10 H1 GOOD FT by YOUNG,KYLE
15:01 FOUL by YOUNG,KYLE
MISS FT by STANFORD,DOMINIC 15:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by STANFORD,DOMINIC 15:01 10-10
15:01 SUB IN by BRYANT,MALIK
15:01 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KYLE
14:48 TURNOVER by BRYANT,MALIK
GOOD JUMPER by STANFORD,DOMINIC 14:32 12-10 V2
ASSIST by SHERFIELD,JARED ==
14:02 MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by PUGH,JAYLON ==
TURNOVER by COOPER,JACOB 13:46
13:45 STEAL by BRYANT,MALIK
FOUL by MAISE,NAVAUGHN 13:29
13:29 12-11 V1 GOOD FT by COLLIER,TYLER
13:29 MISS FT by COLLIER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by AGUEK,AJANG ==
SUB IN by COLVIN,NIGEL 13:29
SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG 13:29
SUB OUT by STANFORD,DOMINIC 13:29
SUB OUT by PUGH,JAYLON 13:29
MISS LAYUP by SHERFIELD,JARED 13:11
REBOUND OFF by AGUEK,AJANG ==
GOOD LAYUP by AGUEK,AJANG(in the paint) 13:08 14-11 V3
12:53 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by COLLIER,TYLER



-- ASSIST by BRYANT,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by COLVIN,NIGEL 12:24
REBOUND OFF by SHERFIELD,JARED =

12:22 FOUL by BRYANT,MALIK
GOOD DUNK by AGUEK,AJANG(in the paint) 12:11 16-14 V2
ASSIST by SHERFIELD,JARED --

11:47 MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,OMAR

SUB IN by COOPER,JACOB 11:29
SUB IN by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN 11:29
SUB OUT by MOORE, TOMMY 11:29

11:23 MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,OMAR

REBOUND DEF by SHERFIELD,JARED =
GOOD LAYUP by AGUEK,AJANG(fastbreak)(in the paint) ~ 11:15 18-14 V4
ASSIST by SHERFIELD,JARED =

10:32 18-17 V1 GOOD 3PTR by COLLIER, TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JACOB 10:10 20-17 V3
09:34 20-19 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
MISS 3PTR by SHERFIELD,JARED 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,OMAR
09:01 MISS 3PTR by COLLIER, TYLER
REBOUND DEF by COLVIN,NIGEL --
08:46 FOUL by FIGUEROA,OMAR
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 08:46
SUB IN by MOORE, TOMMY 08:46
SUB IN by MCKAY,CONNOR 08:46
SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,JARED 08:46
SUB OUT by AUGUSTAVE,SEBASTIAN 08:46
08:46 SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM
08:46 SUB IN by LEMONS,JAYLEN
08:46 SUB OUT by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
08:46 SUB OUT by COLLIER,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by COLVIN,NIGEL 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by PUGH,JAYLON 08:30
SUB OUT by COLVIN,NIGEL 08:30
08:12 20-21 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL by AGUEK,AJANG 08:12
08:12 MISS FT by BRYANT,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by MAISE,NAVAUGHN --
SUB OUT by MCKAY,CONNOR 08:12
MISS JUMPER by PUGH,JAYLON 07:50
= REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MALIK
07:32 FOUL by REEVES,BOOM
07:32 TURNOVER by REEVES,BOOM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
GOOD LAYUP by MAISE,NAVAUGHN(in the paint) 07:20 22-21 V1
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB --
07:07 TURNOVER by BAIN,SPENCER
STEAL by MOORE, TOMMY 07:06
TURNOVER by COOPER,JACOB 06:52
06:52 SUB IN by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
06:52 SUB IN by COLLIER,TYLER
06:52 SUB OUT by BAIN,SPENCER
06:52 SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,OMAR
06:28 TURNOVER by LEMONS,JAYLEN
SUB IN by STANFORD,DOMINIC 06:28
SUB OUT by MOORE, TOMMY 06:28
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JACOB 06:17 25-21 V4

FOUL by STANFORD,DOMINIC 05:59



SUB IN by SHERFIELD,JARED
SUB OUT by STANFORD,DOMINIC

GOOD 3PTR by MAISE,NAVAUGHN
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

SUB IN by COLVIN,NIGEL
SUB OUT by PUGH,JAYLON
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND OFF by MAISE,NAVAUGHN
MISS LAYUP by MAISE,NAVAUGHN

TURNOVER by COOPER,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by AGUEK,AJANG
MISS 3PTR by COLVIN,NIGEL

MISS 3PTR by COLVIN,NIGEL
REBOUND OFF by AGUEK,AJANG
TURNOVER by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAISE,NAVAUGHN

SUB IN by PUGH,JAYLON
SUB OUT by COLVIN,NIGEL

TURNOVER by COOPER,JACOB

VISITORS: Lander

25-23
28-23

28-25

28-27

28-30

30-30

V2
V5

V3

V1

H2

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,MALIK

REBOUND OFF by COLLIER,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

REBOUND OFF by LEMONS,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by LEMONS,JAYLEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

BLOCK by REEVES,BOOM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,MALIK(in the paint)

STEAL by REEVES,BOOM

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by REEVES,BOOM

SUB IN by FIGUEROA,OMAR
SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,OMAR

MISS JUMPER by COLLIER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,OMAR
GOOD 3PTR by COLLIER, TYLER
ASSIST by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

STEAL by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,OMAR

MISS JUMPER by LEMONS,JAYLEN

FOUL by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM

SUB OUT by LEMONS,JAYLEN

STEAL by BRYANT,MALIK

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler

MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,DOMINIC
REBOUND OFF by SHERFIELD,JARED

MISS 3PTR by MOORE, TOMMY

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE, TOMMY

19:51

19:45

19:23

19:08

30-32

32-32

H2

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KYLE
GOOD DUNK by REEVES,BOOM(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOUKNIGHT,JAX



FOUL by MAISE,NAVAUGHN

STEAL by SHERFIELD,JARED
GOOD 3PTR by PUGH,JAYLON
ASSIST by SHERFIELD,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,DOMINIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by PUGH,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,DOMINIC
GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,DOMINIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOORE,TOMMY

GOOD FT by STANFORD,DOMINIC

GOOD JUMPER by STANFORD,DOMINIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOORE, TOMMY

GOOII)) LAYUP by SHERFIELD,JARED(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MOORE, TOMMY
FOUL by MOORE,TOMMY

FOUL by STANFORD,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,DOMINIC

MISS 3PTR by PUGH,JAYLON

MISS JUMPER by MAISE,NAVAUGHN

SUB IN by COLVIN,NIGEL
SUB OUT by SHERFIELD,JARED

REBOUND DEF by MAISE,NAVAUGHN

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE, TOMMY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by COOPER,JACOB

SUB OUT by STANFORD,DOMINIC
MISS JUMPER by COLVIN,NIGEL

FOUL by COLVIN,NIGEL

GOOD JUMPER by COLVIN,NIGEL

GOOD 3PTR by PUGH,JAYLON

35-32

35-34
37-34

39-34

40-34

40-36

42-36

44-36

44-38

47-38
47-41

47-42
47-43
47-44

49-44

52-44

V3

V1
V3

V5

V6

V4

V6

V 8

V6

V9
V6

V5
V4
V3

V5

V 8

TURNOVER by COLLIER,TYLER

GOOD JUMPER by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KYLE

FOUL by YOUNG,KYLE

SUB IN by BAIN,SPENCER

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,OMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAIN,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by BRYANT,MALIK
SUB IN by LEMONS,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM

MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by LEMONS,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,OMAR

MISS JUMPER by FIGUEROA,OMAR

GOOD 3PTR by LEMONS,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KYLE

GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,OMAR
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,OMAR
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,OMAR
SUB IN by BARR,JALEN

SUB IN by YOUNG,KYLE

SUB OUT by LEMONS,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by COLLIER,TYLER
SUB IN by LEMONS,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by BARR,JALEN

TURNOVER by BRYANT,MALIK



ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB --

11:42 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:35 MISS JUMPER by LEMONS,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by MAISE,NAVAUGHN --
11:30 FOUL by LEMONS,JAYLEN
FOUL by COLVIN,NIGEL 11:21
TURNOVER by COLVIN,NIGEL 11:21
11:12 TURNOVER by LEMONS,JAYLEN
11:12 SUB IN by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
11:12 SUB OUT by LEMONS,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TOMMY 10:56
REBOUND OFF by MAISE,NAVAUGHN --
GOOD TIPIN by MAISE,NAVAUGHN(in the paint) 10:50 54-44 V 10
10:36 54-47 V7 GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,OMAR
== ASSIST by YOUNG,KYLE
TURNOVER by COOPER,JACOB 10:12

09:49 MISS 3PTR by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
REBOUND DEF by MAISE,NAVAUGHN --
GOOD 3PTR by MAISE,NAVAUGHN 09:39 57-47 V 10
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB --

09:19 FOUL by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
09:19 FOUL by YOUNG,KYLE
09:19 FOUL TECH by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
09:19 TURNOVER by YOUNG,KYLE
FOUL by COOPER,JACOB 09:19
FOUL TECH by COOPER,JACOB 09:19
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB 09:19 58-47 V11
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB 09:19 59-47 V12
09:19 SUB IN by COLLIER,TYLER
09:19 SUB IN by REEVES,BOOM
09:19 SUB OUT by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
09:19 SUB OUT by YOUNG,KYLE
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE, TOMMY(in the paint) 09:02 61-47 V 14
08:54 MISS 3PTR by BAIN,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by MAISE,NAVAUGHN ==
FOUL by PUGH,JAYLON 08:43
TURNOVER by PUGH,JAYLON 08:43

08:29 61-50 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,OMAR
== ASSIST by BRYANT,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by MAISE,NAVAUGHN 08:05
== REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,OMAR
07:58 61-52 V9 GOOD LAYUP by COLLIER,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FIGUEROA,OMAR

07:37 FOUL by REEVES,BOOM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:37
MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TOMMY 07:29

- REBOUND DEF by REEVES,BOOM
07:15 61-54 V7 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,BOOM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JACOB 06:58 64-54 V 10
ASSIST by MOORE,TOMMY --
06:44 64-57 V7 GOOD 3PTR by FIGUEROA,OMAR
-- ASSIST by BRYANT,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB 06:20
06:20 BLOCK by COLLIER,TYLER
== REBOUND DEF by BAIN,SPENCER
06:15 TURNOVER by BAIN,SPENCER
STEAL by MAISE,NAVAUGHN 06:13
MISS JUMPER by COLVIN,NIGEL 05:54
== REBOUND DEF by BAIN,SPENCER
05:33 MISS 3PTR by COLLIER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by PUGH,JAYLON ==
05:23 FOUL by BRYANT,MALIK



SUB IN by STANFORD,DOMINIC
SUB OUT by COLVIN,NIGEL

MISS 3PTR by PUGH,JAYLON

FOUL by PUGH,JAYLON

GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB
GOOD FT by COOPER,JACOB

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by MOORE, TOMMY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by COLVIN,NIGEL

SUB OUT by PUGH,JAYLON

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,DOMINIC

TURNOVER by COOPER,JACOB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PUGH,JAYLON

SUB OUT by COLVIN,NIGEL

GOOD DUNK by STANFORD,DOMINIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by COOPER,JACOB

FOUL by COOPER,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JACOB(in the paint)
SUB IN by AGUEK,AJANG

SUB OUT by STANFORD,DOMINIC

FOUL by MOORE, TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by MAISE,NAVAUGHN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MCKAY,CONNOR

SUB OUT by AGUEK,AJANG

TURNOVER by MCKAY,CONNOR

64-58
64-59

65-59
66-59
66-61

66-63

66-66

66-68

66-70

68-70

68-71
68-72
70-72

70-73

V6
V5

V6
V7
V5

V3

H2

H4

H2

H 3
H4
H 2

H3

SUB IN by YOUNG,KYLE
SUB OUT by REEVES,BOOM

REBOUND DEF by BAIN,SPENCER

GOOD FT by BRYANT,MALIK
GOOD FT by BRYANT,MALIK
SUB IN by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KYLE
FOUL by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

GOOD JUMPER by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

REBOUND DEF by BAIN,SPENCER

MISS JUMPER by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

REBOUND DEF by COLLIER, TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,MALIK(in the paint)

STEAL by BOUKNIGHT,JAX
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,OMAR(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOUKNIGHT,JAX

GOOD FT by BRYANT,MALIK
GOOD FT by BRYANT,MALIK

GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,OMAR

MISS FT by FIGUEROA,OMAR

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by YOUNG,KYLE

SUB OUT by COLLIER,TYLER

STEAL by BRYANT,MALIK



